
1 Name of Procuring Agency:
2 Method of Procurement:
3 Title of Procurement:
4 Tender Inquiry No:
5 PPRA Ref. No. (TSE):
6 Date & Time of Bid Closing:
7 Date & Time of Bid Opening:
8 No. Of bids received
9 Criteria for Bid Evaluation:

10 Details of Bid Evaluation:

DRUGS ACTING ON ALIMENTARY SYSTEM (ANTIPEPTIC ULCERANTS)

1 Esomeprazole Capsule 40 mg
Axid Neo AGP 14 Qualified        357.00 25.5
Zolisome SWISS 14 Qualified 138.65 9.9  Lowest Evaluated Bid
ES-Loprot Nabi Qasim 14 Qualified 196.52 14.017
AXESOM HIGHNOON 14 Qualified 159.06 11.36

2 Esomeprazole Capsule 20 mg
Axid Neo AGP 14 Qualified        224.00 16
Zolisome SWISS 14 Qualified 117.33 8.38
Gesteze Pacific 14 Qualified 108.57 7.76 Lowest Evaluated Bid

AXESOM HIGHNOON 14 Qualified 116.84 8.35
3 Esomeprazole Infusion 40 mg ES-Loprot Nabi Qasim 1 Qualified 175 175 Lowest Evaluated Bid
4 Famotidine Tablet 20 mg Famulcer SWISS 20 Qualified 85 4.25 Lowest Evaluated Bid
6 Lansoprazole Capsule 30 mg INDPRO INDUS 14 Qualified 162.92 11.63

INHIBITOL HIGHNOON 14 Qualified 139.61 9.97 Lowest Evaluated Bid
7 Omeprazole Capsule 20 mg

Loprot Nabi Qasim 14 Qualified 111 7.928
Omecap NEXT 14 Qualified 62.8 4.49 Lowest Evaluated Bid
OMSTA HIGHNOON 14 Qualified 95.74 6.84

8 Omeprazole Capsule 40 mg CIDPRO INDUS 14 Qualified 314.29 22.45
OMSTA HIGHNOON 14 Qualified 142.12 10.15 Lowest Evaluated Bid

Sanamidol SWISS 14 Qualified 170 12.14
9 Omeprazole Infusion 40 mg Sanamidol SWISS 1 Qualified 233.75 233.75

As Follows
FINANCIAL BID OPENED ON 28.03.2025

Offered 
Price per 

unit

Technical 
Status

10.03.2025  11:30AM
12
As per Bidding Documents

Financial Evaluation Report                                                                                                                                                   
Wapda Hospital Complex, Lahore
Single Stage two Envelopes
Supply Of leftover Medicines
PRD(L)/WAPDA/355(2024-25)/87

10.03.2025 11:00 AM
TS 557354 E

Financial StatusSr # Generic Name Dosage 
Form Strength Brand Quoted Manufacturer

Offered 
Price Per 

Pack

Pack 
Size



Offered 
Price per 

unit

Technical 
Status Financial StatusSr # Generic Name Dosage 

Form Strength Brand Quoted Manufacturer
Offered 

Price Per 
Pack

Pack 
Size

Loprot Nabi Qasim 1 Qualified 145 145 Lowest Evaluated Bid
OMEVEX HIGHNOON 1 Qualified 149.18 149.18

12 Sucralfate Suspension 1 gm Crafilm Pacific 120 ml Qualified 238.68 238.68 Lowest Evaluated Bid
ULSANIC HIGHNOON 120 ml Qualified 348.14 348.14

DRUGS ACTING ON ALIMENTARY SYSTEM (LAXATIVES)
15 Sod. Picosulphate Drops 7.5 mg SKILAX HIGHNOON 30 ml Qualified 102.77 3.42 Lowest Evaluated Bid
16

Sod. Picosulphate Tablet 5 mg
SKILAX HIGHNOON 60

Qualified
216.75

3.61 Lowest Evaluated Bid

DRUGS ACTING ON ALIMENTARY SYSTEM (ANTI DIARROHEALS / ANTI AMOEBICS/ANTICONSTIPATION)
21 Metronidazole Suspension 200 mg Metrolis Titlis 120 ml Qualified 84 84 Lowest Evaluated Bid
22 Metronidazole Infusion 500 mg Meitreo Pacific 1 Qualified 97.58 97.58 Lowest Evaluated Bid
26 ORS* Sachet ORS Sachet Titlis 20 Qualified 331 16.55 Lowest Evaluated Bid
28 Zinc Solution Solution 20 mg Zincasil Titlis 60 ml Qualified 54 54 Lowest Evaluated Bid

DRUGS ACTING ON ALIMENTARY SYSTEM (ANTI SPASMODICS, ANTI CHOLINERGICS)
34 Ittopride Tablet 50 mg ETO MCOLSON 10 Qualified 200 20

Nogerd Helix 10 Qualified 166 16.6 Lowest Evaluated Bid
35 Mebaverine Tablet 135 mg Spasler Neo AGP 30 Qualified 281.1 9.37 Lowest Evaluated Bid

Colospas Nabi Qasim 30 Qualified 344.25 11.47
DRUGS ACTING ON ALIMENTARY SYSTEM (ANTACIDS)
DRUGS ACTING ON MUSCULO SKELETAL SYSTEM (ANALGESIC, ANTIPYRETICS & ANTI INFLAMATORY)

40 Aceclofenac Tablet 100 mg Aceclocare Titlis 10 Qualified 40.5 4.05 Lowest Evaluated Bid
AIRTAL HIGHNOON 20 Qualified 231.41 11.57

43 Codiene+ Paracetamole  + 
Caffein Tablet 15/500/

15 mg Femidol Plus Pacific 100 Qualified 647.2 6.47 Lowest Evaluated Bid

46 Diclofenac Sod. Tablet 50 mg DYCLO INDUS 20 Qualified 91.04 4.55
Swiso SWISS 20 Qualified 65.45 3.27 Lowest Evaluated Bid

48 Diclofenac Sod. Gel 1 % Swiso SWISS 1 Qualified 59.5 59.5 Lowest Evaluated Bid
49 Diclofenac Sod. Injection 75 mg DYCLO INDUS 20 Qualified 312.73 15.64 Lowest Evaluated Bid

Forgenac Tread 6 Qualified 107.7 17.95
55 Meloxicam Tablet 15 mg Melfax AGP 10 Qualified 170 17

TALGESIC MCOLSON 10 Qualified 160 16 Lowest Evaluated Bid
59 Naproxen Tablet 500 mg Naprolis Titlis 20 Qualified 180 9 Lowest Evaluated Bid
62 Paracetamole Tablet 500 mg Fevamol SWISS 200 Qualified 465.12 2.33 Lowest Evaluated Bid
63 Paracetamole Infusion 1 gm Fevamol SWISS 1 Qualified 127.5 127.5 Lowest Evaluated Bid

Pacipar Pacific 1 Qualified 127.56 127.56
66 Piroxicam Tablet 20 mg PIROXIBIN MCOLSON 20 Qualified 204 10.2 Lowest Evaluated Bid



Offered 
Price per 

unit

Technical 
Status Financial StatusSr # Generic Name Dosage 

Form Strength Brand Quoted Manufacturer
Offered 

Price Per 
Pack

Pack 
Size

68 Piroxicam Beta 
Cyclodextrin Tablet 20 mg Nexagesic NEXT 20 Qualified 198 9.9 Lowest Evaluated Bid

DRUGS ACTING ON MUSCULO SKELETAL SYSTEM (URICOSURIC DRUGS)
73 Febuxostat Tablet 40 mg Xostat Nabi Qasim 20 Qualified 290 14.5

 Tyloric Titlis 20 Qualified 84.1 4.21 Lowest Evaluated Bid
74 Febuxostat Tablet 80 mg Tyloric Titlis 20 Qualified 140 7 Lowest Evaluated Bid

DRUGS ACTING ON MUSCULO SKELETAL SYSTEM (NARCOTIC ANALGESIC)
75 Nalbuphine Injection 10 mg EXNAL INDUS 10 Qualified 655 65.5 Lowest Evaluated Bid
76 Tramadol Injection 100 mg SYMOL INDUS 5 Qualified 255 51 Lowest Evaluated Bid

78 Tramadol Capsule Capsule 50 mg TAMADOL HIGHNOON 10 Qualified 109.4 10.94 Lowest Evaluated Bid
79 Tramadol + Paracetamol Tablet 37.5/325 mg SYMOL PLUS INDUS 10 Qualified 150 15

Paranext-T NEXT 10 Qualified 75 7.5 Lowest Evaluated Bid

DRUGS ACTING ON MUSCULO SKELETAL SYSTEM (MUSCLE RELAXANTS)
80 Tizanidine Tablet 2 mg Tiflex Titlis 10 Qualified 29.5 2.95 Lowest Evaluated Bid

DRUGS ACTING ON MUSCULO SKELETAL SYSTEM (ANTIRHEUMATIC/MISCELLANAEOUS)
85 Osseine Mineral Complex Tablet 830 mg Osnate D AGP 30 Qualified 363 12.1

Ognis D Nabi Qasim 30 Qualified 300 10 Lowest Evaluated Bid

DRUGS ACTING ON CENTRAL NERVOUS SYSTEM (SEDATIVES & TRANQUILIZERS)
89 Bromazepam Tablet 3 mg BROMALEX INDUS 30 Qualified 194.65 6.49 Lowest Evaluated Bid

DRUGS ACTING ON CENTRAL NERVOUS SYSTEM (ANTI ALLERGICS)
93 Cetirizine Syrup 1 mg/ml Rigix AGP 120ml Qualified 135.25 1.12 Lowest Evaluated Bid
97 Levocetrizine Tablet 5 mg Leviva Titlis 10 Qualified 32 3.2 Lowest Evaluated Bid

DRUGS ACTING ON CENTRAL NERVOUS SYSTEM (ANTI EMETICS)
104 Domperidone Tablet 10 mg Dolium SWISS 50 Qualified 148.75 2.98 Lowest Evaluated Bid
106 Metoclopramide Injection 10 mg METOCLON INDUS 20 Qualified 565 28.28 Lowest Evaluated Bid
107 Ondansetron Injection 8 mg ONSERON INDUS 1 Qualified 120 120

Vomfran SWISS 1 Qualified 64.6 64.6 Lowest Evaluated Bid
Paciondan Pacific 1 Qualified 120.42 120.42

108 Ondansetron Tablet 8 mg ONSERON INDUS 10 Qualified 305 30.5
Nixvom Nabi Qasim 10 Qualified 300 30 Lowest Evaluated Bid

DRUGS ACTING ON CENTRAL NERVOUS SYSTEM (VASO THERAPEUTIC &  NEUROTROPIC AGENTS)
112 Betahistine Tablet 16 mg Stabler Nabi Qasim 30 Qualified 420 14 Lowest Evaluated Bid
114 Pregaballine Capsule 50 mg HILIN HIGHNOON 14 Qualified 128.52 9.18 Lowest Evaluated Bid
115 Pregaballine Capsule 75 mg

Preneu Nabi Qasim 14 Qualified 260 18.57



Offered 
Price per 

unit

Technical 
Status Financial StatusSr # Generic Name Dosage 

Form Strength Brand Quoted Manufacturer
Offered 

Price Per 
Pack

Pack 
Size

Reslorton NEXT 14 Qualified 97 6.93 Lowest Evaluated Bid
HILIN HIGHNOON 14 Qualified 149.94 10.71

116 Pregaballine Capsule 100 mg Gabalis Titlis 14 Qualified 76 5.43 Lowest Evaluated Bid
HILIN HIGHNOON 14 Qualified 176.72 12.62

116 Trimetazidine Tablet 35 mg Trikat MR NEXT 20 Qualified 338 16.9 Lowest Evaluated Bid

DRUGS ACTING ON CENTRAL NERVOUS SYSTEM (ANTI CONVULSANT/ANTIEPILEPTICS)
122 Carbamazepin Tablet 200 mg Carbatit Titlis 30 Qualified 134.4 4.48 Lowest Evaluated Bid

DRUGS ACTING ON CENTRAL NERVOUS SYSTEM (ANTI PSYCHOTICS)
136 Quetiapine Tablet 25 mg Swisat SWISS 30 Qualified 183.6 6.12 Lowest Evaluated Bid
137 Quetiapine Tablet 100 mg Swisat SWISS 30 Qualified 306 10.2 Lowest Evaluated Bid
138 Risperidone Tablet 1 mg Kairdon SWISS 30 Qualified 191.25 6.38 Lowest Evaluated Bid

Recept Helix 10 Qualified 155 15.5
139 Risperidone Tablet 2 mg Kairdon SWISS 30 Qualified 382.5 12.75 Lowest Evaluated Bid

Buzon Nabi Qasim 20 Qualified 385 19.25
Recept Helix 10 Qualified 299 29.9

DRUGS ACTING ON CENTRAL NERVOUS SYSTEM (ANTI DEPRESSANTS)
144 Duloxetin Capsule 30 mg Scordop DR SWISS 30 Qualified 573.75 19.13

DULOSOFT MCOLSON 10 Qualified 290 29
Duloxilis Titlis 10 Qualified 82.9 8.29 Lowest Evaluated Bid

145 Duloxetin Capsule 60 mg Scordop DR SWISS 30 Qualified 911.63 30.39
DULOSOFT MCOLSON 14 Qualified 470 33.57

Duloxilis Titlis 10 Qualified 135.9 13.59 Lowest Evaluated Bid
147 Fluoxetine Tablet 20 mg Depricap Nabi Qasim 30 Qualified 703.5 23.45 Lowest Evaluated Bid
148 Levosulpride Tablet 25 mg Levopraid Pacific 20 Qualified 326.4 16.32

NEOPRAD MCOLSON 20 Qualified 210.8 10.54 Lowest Evaluated Bid
Lepride Helix 20 Qualified 220 11

149 Levosulpride Tablet 50 mg Levopraid Pacific 20 Qualified 580.32 29.02
Lepride Helix 20 Qualified 290 14.5 Lowest Evaluated Bid

153 Paroxetine Tablet 12.5 mg Pexot CR Helix 30 Qualified 675 22.5 Lowest Evaluated Bid
154 Paroxetine Tablet 25 mg Pronitron CR Nabi Qasim 30 Qualified 1185.75 39.52

Pexot CR Helix 30 Qualified 999 33.3 Lowest Evaluated Bid

DRUGS ACTING ON CENTRAL NERVOUS SYSTEM (DRUGS FOR DEMENTIA)
160 Memantine Tablet 10 mg Stir-up Nabi Qasim 20 Qualified 803.25 40.16 Lowest Evaluated Bid

DRUGS ACTING ON CENTRAL NERVOUS SYSTEM (ANTI PARKINSONIAN DRUGS)
DRUGS ACTING ON CARDIOVASCULAR SYSTEM (BETA BLOCKERS)



Offered 
Price per 

unit

Technical 
Status Financial StatusSr # Generic Name Dosage 

Form Strength Brand Quoted Manufacturer
Offered 

Price Per 
Pack

Pack 
Size

167 Atenolol Tablet 25 mg BLOKIUM HIGHNOON 30 Qualified 92.57 3.09 Lowest Evaluated Bid
168 Atenolol Tablet 50 mg BLOKIUM HIGHNOON 30 Qualified 173.66 5.79 Lowest Evaluated Bid
169 Atenolol Tablet 100 mg Normitab Nabi Qasim 28 Qualified 317.8 11.35

BLOKIUM HIGHNOON 20 Qualified 169.83 8.49 Lowest Evaluated Bid
170 Atenolol + HCT Tablet 50/12.5 mg BLOKIUM HIGHNOON 20 Qualified 151 7.55 Lowest Evaluated Bid
172 Bisoprolol Fumarate Tablet 5 mg Valvozid Pacific 10 Qualified 119.28 11.93 Lowest Evaluated Bid
178 Nebivolol Tablet 5 mg

Nabiloc Nabi Qasim 14 Qualified 293.91 20.99
NEBIX HIGHNOON 20 Qualified 254.79 12.74 Lowest Evaluated Bid

179 Nebivolol Tablet 10 mg NEBIX HIGHNOON 20 Qualified 316.97 15.85 Lowest Evaluated Bid

DRUGS ACTING ON CARDIOVASCULAR SYSTEM (ANTI ARRHYTHMIC)
187 Ivabradine* Tablet 5 mg Ivatab Nabi Qasim 28 Qualified 940.95 33.6

Ivacard NEXT 14 Qualified 260 18.57 Lowest Evaluated Bid
189 Ranolazine Tablet 500 mg RANOLA HIGHNOON 20 Qualified 437.96 21.9 Lowest Evaluated Bid

DRUGS ACTING ON CARDIOVASCULAR SYSTEM (ANGIOTENSIN II RECEPTOR ANTAGONIST)
193 Losartan Potassium Tablet 50 mg Bepsar Nabi Qasim 20 Qualified 210 10.5 Lowest Evaluated Bid
195
196 Irbesartan Tablet 150 mg APRAISE MCOLSON 10 Qualified 210 21 Lowest Evaluated Bid
197
198 Valsartan + Amlodipine + 

HCT Tablet 10/160/
25 mg TRIFORGE HIGHNOON 28 Qualified 384.37 13.73 Lowest Evaluated Bid

DRUGS ACTING ON CARDIOVASCULAR SYSTEM (CALCIUM CHANEL BLOCKERS)
199 Amlodipine Tablet 10 mg Corcont SWISS 20 Qualified 127.5 6.38 Lowest Evaluated Bid
200 Amlodipine + Valsartan Tablet 5/160 mg VALDAY INDUS 14 Qualified 310 22.14

BIFORGE HIGHNOON 30 Qualified 301.92 10.06 Lowest Evaluated Bid
201 Amlodipine + Valsartan Tablet 10/160 mg

Redupres-AM Nabi Qasim 14 Qualified 445 31.78
BIFORGE HIGHNOON 30 Qualified 285.6 9.52 Lowest Evaluated Bid

202 Diltiazem Tablet 60 mg HERBESSER HIGHNOON 30 Qualified 540.6 18.02 Lowest Evaluated Bid
203 Nifedipine Tablet 20 mg Anifed Retard Tread 50 Qualified 286 5.72 Lowest Evaluated Bid

DRUGS ACTING ON CARDIOVASCULAR SYSTEM (ACE INHIBITORS)
212 Perindopril + Amlodipine Tablet 4-5 mg Amper NEXT 10 Qualified 265 26.5 Lowest Evaluated Bid
213 Perindopril + Amlodipine Tablet 8-10 mg Amper NEXT 10 Qualified 299 29.9 Lowest Evaluated Bid

DRUGS ACTING ON CARDIOVASCULAR SYSTEM (DIURETICS)
DRUGS ACTING ON CARDIOVASCULAR SYSTEM (ANTI COAGULANTS, COAGULANTS)



Offered 
Price per 

unit

Technical 
Status Financial StatusSr # Generic Name Dosage 

Form Strength Brand Quoted Manufacturer
Offered 

Price Per 
Pack

Pack 
Size

222 Aspirin Tablet 75 mg LOPRIN HIGHNOON 30 Qualified 58.79 1.96 Lowest Evaluated Bid
224 Clopidogrel Tablet 75 mg Clopinext NEXT 10 Qualified 73 7.3 Lowest Evaluated Bid

PIDOGREL HIGHNOON 10 Qualified 90.46 9.05
225 Clopidogrel+Aspirin Tablet 75/75 mg PIDOGREL-AP HIGHNOON 10 Qualified 120.62 12.06 Lowest Evaluated Bid
228 Heparin Injection 25000 IU Vasparin BM Biotech 1 Qualified 1038.96 1038.96 Lowest Evaluated Bid
229 Rivaroxaban* Tablet 10 mg RIVARO HIGHNOON 10 Qualified 193.38 19.34 Lowest Evaluated Bid
230 Rivaroxaban* Tablet 20 mg RIVARO HIGHNOON 14 Qualified 359.3 25.65 Lowest Evaluated Bid
232 Tranexamic Acid Capsule 250 mg XED INDUS 30 Qualified 363.8 12.13 Lowest Evaluated Bid
233 Tranexamic Acid Capsule 500 mg XED INDUS 30 Qualified 666 22.2 Lowest Evaluated Bid

DRUGS ACTING ON CARDIOVASCULAR SYSTEM (HYPOLIPIDEMICS)
237 Atorvastatin Tablet 10 mg Lipitor AGP 10 Qualified 102 10.2

LIPIREX HIGHNOON 20 Qualified 91.63 4.58 Lowest Evaluated Bid
238 Atorvastatin Tablet 20 mg Lipitor AGP 10 Qualified 186.5 18.65

LIPREX HIGHNOON 20 Qualified 163.2 8.16 Lowest Evaluated Bid
239 Atorvastatin Tablet 40 mg LIPREX HIGHNOON 20 Qualified 408 20.4 Lowest Evaluated Bid
242 Rosuvastatin Tablet 20 mg RUDRA INDUS 10 Qualified 299.2 29.92

LIPAZTI MCOLSON 10 Qualified 320 32
ROSULIN HIGHNOON 10 Qualified 128.78 12.88 Lowest Evaluated Bid

DRUGS ACTING ON CARDIOVASCULAR SYSTEM (OTHER ANTIHYPERTENSIVES)
248 Nicorandil Tablet 10 mg Flocard Nabi Qasim 10 Qualified 307.23 30.72 Lowest Evaluated Bid
250 Tamsulosin Tablet 0.4 mg Uripro Nabi Qasim 10 Qualified 265 26.5

Tamlin NEXT 20 Qualified 199 9.95
PROSTAM HIGHNOON 28 Qualified 262.44 9.37 Lowest Evaluated Bid

DRUGS FOR INFECTION (SYSTEMIC ANTI FUNGALS)
253 Fluconazole Capsule 150 mg

Conazit Titlis 1 Qualified 30 30 Lowest Evaluated Bid
257
258 Terbinafine Tablet 250 mg Mycoderm Nabi Qasim 10 Qualified 285 28.5 Lowest Evaluated Bid

DRUGS FOR INFECTION (ANTI TUBERCULAR DRUGS)
261 Rifaximin* Tablet 550 mg Rifalis Titlis 10 Qualified 372.1 37.21 Lowest Evaluated Bid

DRUGS FOR INFECTION (ANTI MALARIAL)
DRUGS FOR INFECTION (ANTI VIRAL)
DRUGS FOR INFECTION (PENICILLIN DERIVATIVES)

278 Meropenam* Injection 500 mg MAXNEM INDUS 1 Qualified 700 700 Lowest Evaluated Bid

DRUGS FOR INFECTION (CEPHALOSPORINS)



Offered 
Price per 

unit

Technical 
Status Financial StatusSr # Generic Name Dosage 

Form Strength Brand Quoted Manufacturer
Offered 

Price Per 
Pack

Pack 
Size

287 Cefixime Capsule 400 mg MAXPAN INDUS 5 Qualified 378.67 75.74
CEFIA HIGHNOON 5 Qualified 297.8 59.56 Lowest Evaluated Bid

288 Cefixime Suspension 200 mg MAXPAN INDUS 30 ml Qualified 270 270
CEFIA DS HIGHNOON 30 ml Qualified 203.32 203.32 Lowest Evaluated Bid

299 Cefixime Suspension 100 mg MAXPAN INDUS 30 ml Qualified 195 6.5
Cinklare AGP 30 ml Qualified 242.25 8.07
CEFIA HIGHNOON 60 ml 218.24 3.63 Lowest Evaluated Bid

300 Cefoperazone + 
Sulbactum Injection 1 gm PARABEC INDUS 1 Qualified 305 305

Sulron Nabi Qasim 1 Qualified 227.5 227.5 Lowest Evaluated Bid
XORBACT HIGHNOON 1 Qualified 233.58 233.58

301 Cefoperazone + 
Sulbactum Injection 2 gm PARABEC INDUS 1 Qualified 413 413

Sulron Nabi Qasim 1 Qualified 374 374
XORBACT HIGHNOON 1 Qualified 297.84 297.84 Lowest Evaluated Bid

302 Cefotaxime Injection 500 mg EXEF INDUS 1 Qualified 137 137 Lowest Evaluated Bid
303 Cefotaxime Injection 1 g EXEF INDUS 1 Qualified 210 210 Lowest Evaluated Bid
304 Ceftazidime Injection 1 g Fortez HIGHNOON 1 Qualified 355.3 355.3 Lowest Evaluated Bid
307 Ceftriaxone Injection 500 mg MAXEF INDUS 1 Qualified 190 190 Lowest Evaluated Bid

DRUGS FOR INFECTION (QUINOLONES)
316 Ciprofloxacin Tablet 500 mg Ciprok SWISS 100 Qualified 1275 12.75 Lowest Evaluated Bid

CYROCIN HIGHNOON 10 Qualified 137.7 13.77
318 Ciprofloxacin Infusion 200 mg Ciprok SWISS 1 Qualified 191.25 191.25 Lowest Evaluated Bid
319 Ciprofloxacin Suspension 250 mg Ciprolis Titlis 60 ml Qualified 171 171 Lowest Evaluated Bid

CRYOCIN HIGHNOON 60 ml Qualified 194.03 194.03
322 Moxifloxacin Infusion 400 mg Veloxin Pacific 1 Qualified 249.9 249.9 Lowest Evaluated Bid
323 Moxifloxacin Tablet 400 mg MOB INDUS 5 Qualified 399.72 79.94

Swismox SWISS 5 Qualified 300.9 60.18
Moxiflen NEXT 5 Qualified 195 39 Lowest Evaluated Bid

OXAQUIN HIGHNOON 5 Qualified 249.9 49.98
DRUGS FOR INFECTION (MACROLIDES)

325 Amikacin Sulphate Injection 500 mg Mifate SWISS 1 Qualified 136 136 Lowest Evaluated Bid
326 Amikacin Sulphate Injection 100 mg Mifate SWISS 1 Qualified 58.65 58.65 Lowest Evaluated Bid
327 Azithromycin Suspension 200 mg INDAZ INDUS 1 Qualified 190 190

AZIPOS HIGHNOON 1 Qualified 164.55 164.55 Lowest Evaluated Bid
328 Azithromycin Tablet 250 mg Ximthro Pacific 6 Qualified 115.67 19.28 Lowest Evaluated Bid

AZIPOS Cap HIGHNOON 10 Qualified 299.15 29.92



Offered 
Price per 

unit

Technical 
Status Financial StatusSr # Generic Name Dosage 

Form Strength Brand Quoted Manufacturer
Offered 

Price Per 
Pack

Pack 
Size

329 Azithromycin Tablet 500 mg Ximthro Pacific 6 Qualified 212.02 35.34 Lowest Evaluated Bid
AZIPOS Cap HIGHNOON 6 Qualified 277.43 46.24

330 Clarithromycin Tablet 250 mg Respiklar Titlis 10 Qualified 189 18.9 Lowest Evaluated Bid
331 Clarithromycin Tablet 500 mg Respiklar Titlis 10 Qualified 349 34.9 Lowest Evaluated Bid
332 Clarithromycin Suspension 125 mg Respiklar Titlis 60 ml Qualified 220 220 Lowest Evaluated Bid
338 Linezolid Tablet 600 mg Linzanext NEXT 12 Qualified 515 42.92 Lowest Evaluated Bid

DRUGS FOR GYNAECOLOGY (GYNAECOLOGACAL PREPARATIONS)
349 Dydrogesterone* Tablet 10 mg Dufert Pacific 20 Qualified 340 34 Lowest Evaluated Bid

DRUGS ACTING ON RESPIRATORY SYSTEM (DECONGESTANTS, COLD PREPARATION & BRONCHODILATORS)
360 Montelukast Sachet INDOKAST INDUS 14 Qualified 297.08 21.22 Lowest Evaluated Bid
361 Montelukast Tablet 10 mg INDOKAST INDUS 14 Qualified 210 15

Lucast AGP 10 Qualified 249.9 24.99
Asteck SWISS 14 Qualified 157.25 11.23 Lowest Evaluated Bid
Lungair Nabi Qasim 14 Qualified 288 20.57

369 Tiotropium Rotacaps 18 µg TIOVAIR HIGHNOON 30 Qualified 544 18.13 Lowest Evaluated Bid
370 Tiotropium+Formoterol* Rotacaps 18--12 µg TIOVAIR-F HIGHNOON 30 Qualified 612 20.4 Lowest Evaluated Bid
371 Budesonide + Formeterol Capsule 200 mg COMBIVAIR HIGHNOON 30 Qualified 312.8 10.43 Lowest Evaluated Bid
372 Budesonide + Formeterol Capsule 400 mg COMBIVAIR HIGHNOON 30 Qualified 351.56 11.72 Lowest Evaluated Bid

DRUGS ACTING ON RESPIRATORY SYSTEM (COUGH SUPPRESSANTS)
DRUGS ACTING ON RESPIRATORY SYSTEM (EXPECTORANTS)

375 Acephylline Syrup Acefyl Nabi Qasim 125ml Qualified 157.44 157.44 Lowest Evaluated Bid
376 Acephylline, 

Diphenhydramine Syrup Acefyl cough Nabi Qasim 120ml Qualified 124.95 124.95 Lowest Evaluated Bid
377 Diphenhydramine 

+Aminophylline Syrup Rexyl cough Nabi Qasim 120ml Qualified 79.45 79.45

Tyrillin Titlis 120 ml Qualified 54.9 54.9 Lowest Evaluated Bid

DRUGS AFFECTING NUTRITION & METABOLISM (HYPOGLYCEMIC AGENTS)
381 Gliclazide Tablet 60 mg Glinext MR NEXT 30 Qualified 399 13.3 Lowest Evaluated Bid
387 Metformin Tablet 500 mg Glumet SWISS 50 Qualified 97.33 1.95

Lisformin Titlis 50 Qualified 71.9 1.44 Lowest Evaluated Bid
391 Sitagliptin Tablet 50 mg SITAPIN INDUS 14 Qualified 325 23.22

Glytec Nabi Qasim 14 Qualified 268 19.4
TAGIP HIGHNOON 14 Qualified 202.9 14.49 Lowest Evaluated Bid

392 Sitagliptin + Metformin Tablet 50/500 mg SITAPIN-Met INDUS 14 Qualified 350 25
Glytec-M Nabi Qasim 14 Qualified 290 20.71

TAGIPMET HIGHNOON 20 Qualified 355.3 17.77 Lowest Evaluated Bid



Offered 
Price per 

unit

Technical 
Status Financial StatusSr # Generic Name Dosage 

Form Strength Brand Quoted Manufacturer
Offered 

Price Per 
Pack

Pack 
Size

393 Sitagliptin + Metformin Tablet 50/1000 mg SITAPIN-Met INDUS 14 Qualified 350 25
TAGIPMET HIGHNOON 20 Qualified 355.3 17.77 Lowest Evaluated Bid

396 Empagliflozin Tablet 10 mg Glempa Nabi Qasim 14 Qualified 259 18.5
Empanext NEXT 14 Qualified 139 9.93 Lowest Evaluated Bid
DIAJARD HIGHNOON 14 Qualified 142.8 10.2

397 Dapagliflozine Tablet 10 mg DAPAZIN INDUS 14 Qualified 327.85 23.42
Dapxi Nabi Qasim 10 Qualified 234.6 23.46

Dapanext NEXT 14 Qualified 175 12.5 Lowest Evaluated Bid
DAPLOZ HIGHNOON 14 Qualified 222.53 15.9

DRUGS AFFECTING NUTRITION & METABOLISM (VITAMINS,MINERALS &  IRON PREPRATION)
405 Cholicalciferol Injection 5 mg Soleil D Pacific 1 Qualified 116.13 116.13 Lowest Evaluated Bid
410 Iron Sucrose Injection 100 mg Rubiject AGP 5 Qualified 1657.5 331.5 Lowest Evaluated Bid
411 Mecobalamine Injection 500 µg INCOBAL INDUS 10 Qualified 306 30.6 Lowest Evaluated Bid

NERVPOWER SWISS 10 Qualified 425 42.5
412 Mecobalamine Tablet 500 µg INCOBAL INDUS 30 Qualified 153.43 5.12 Lowest Evaluated Bid

Mecobal Nabi Qasim 30 Qualified 320 10.66
422 Iron Polymaltose + Folic 

Acid Tab/Cap Irobest-F Titlis 10 Qualified 50 5 Lowest Evaluated Bid
423 Iron Polymaltose + Folic 

Acid Syrup Irobest-F Titlis 120 ml Qualified 47 47 Lowest Evaluated Bid

DRUGS FOR DERMATOLOGY (TOPICAL ANTIBACTERIAL & STEROIDS)
451 Fusidic Acid Cream 2 % Dermodic SWISS 1 Qualified 171.71 171.71 Lowest Evaluated Bid
452 Fusidic Acid, 

Hydrocortisone Cream Dermodic-H SWISS 1 Qualified 193.17 193.17 Lowest Evaluated Bid
456 Silver Sulphadiazine Cream 1 % Sulphazine SWISS 1 Qualified 165.54 165.54 Lowest Evaluated Bid

DRUGS FOR DERMATOLOGY (TOPICAL ANTI FUNGALS)
462 Fenticonazole Cream 2 % Lomexin Pacific 1 Qualified 166.9 166.9 Lowest Evaluated Bid

DRUGS FOR OPTHALMOLOGY (ANTI GLAUCOMA DRUGS)
480 Dorzolamide + Timolol Eye Drops 2/0.5 % Hispot Helix 1 Qualified 750 750 Lowest Evaluated Bid

DRUGS FOR OPTHALMOLOGY (OPTHALMIC ANTIBIOTICS)
488 Moxifloxacin Eye Drops Eye Drops 0.5 % Fotiflox Eye Helix 1 Qualified 220 220 Lowest Evaluated Bid

DRUGS FOR OPTHALMOLOGY (OPTHALMIC STEROIDS)
DRUGS FOR OPTHALMOLOGY (OPTHALMIC ANTIBIOTICS WITH STEROIDS)
DRUGS FOR OPTHALMOLOGY (OPTHALMIC ANTIALLERGICS)

501 Olopatadine Eye Drops 2 % Ogate Forte Helix 1 Qualified 340 340 Lowest Evaluated Bid
502 Olopatadine Eye Drops 1 % Ogate Helix 1 Qualified 260 260 Lowest Evaluated Bid

DRUGS FOR OPTHALMOLOGY (OPTHALMIC ANTIINFLAMATORY)
504 Nepaphenac Eye Drops 0.1 % Nafen Helix 1 Qualified 360 360 Lowest Evaluated Bid



Offered 
Price per 

unit

Technical 
Status Financial StatusSr # Generic Name Dosage 

Form Strength Brand Quoted Manufacturer
Offered 

Price Per 
Pack

Pack 
Size

ANABOLICS, HEPATOTONIC & DIGESTIVE ENZYMES (ANABOLICS , HEPATOTONICS & DIGESIVE ENZYMES)
513 Trypsin, Chymotrypsin Tablet 5000 IU Chymoral Forte AGP 20 Qualified 224.4 11.22 Lowest Evaluated Bid

SURFACE ANTISEPTICS & DISINFECTANT (ANTI SEPTICS & DISINFECTANTS)
DRUGS FOR HEPATITIS B & C (HEPATITIS B & C)
DRUGS FOR GENITO-URINARY SYSTEM (GENITO-URINARY DRUGS)

519 Flavoxate Tablet 100 mg Genurin Forte Pacific 30 Qualified 666.9 22.23 Lowest Evaluated Bid
520

DRUGS FOR ANEASTHESIA  (ANEASTHETIC AGENTS)
527 Propofol Infusion Diprofol BM Biotech 5 Qualified 2210.85 442.17 Lowest Evaluated Bid

MISCELLANEOUS (DRUGS FOR CFR)
536 Erythropoietin Injection 4000 IU GerEpo PFS Titlis 1 Qualified 777 777 Lowest Evaluated Bid
537 Sevelamer Tablet 400 mg Phosphomer Titlis 30 Qualified 469 15.63 Lowest Evaluated Bid
538

IV Fluids (Solutions)
542 0.9% NaCl Solution (100 

ml) Infusion Pacisal NS Pacific 1 Qualified 60.08 60.08 Lowest Evaluated Bid
543 0.9% NaCl Solution (1000 

ml) Infusion Pacisal NS Pacific 1 Qualified 82.45 82.45 Lowest Evaluated Bid
544 10% Dextrose (1000 ml) Infusion Pacidex 10D Pacific 1 Qualified 137.52 137.52 Lowest Evaluated Bid
545 5% Dextrose (1000 ml) Infusion Pacidex 5D Pacific 1 Qualified 111.55 111.55 Lowest Evaluated Bid
546 5% Dextrose (500 ml) Infusion Pacidex 5D Pacific 1 Qualified 92.2 92.2 Lowest Evaluated Bid

547 5% Dextrose With 0.9% 
NaCl (1000 ml) Infusion Paci-DNS Pacific 1 Qualified 102.33 102.33 Lowest Evaluated Bid

548 Lactated Ringer Solution 
(1000 ml) Infusion Pacilact RL Pacific 1 Qualified 114.54 114.54 Lowest Evaluated Bid

549 Lactated Ringer Solution 
(500 ml) Infusion Pacilact RL Pacific 1 Qualified 92.94 92.94 Lowest Evaluated Bid

DR.SUHAIL IFTIKHAR
DY.MS (CONVENER)

MR.NAVEED HUSSAIN

DY.DIR. (Ph) Member

 

A.M (A&F) Member

MR.SHAHID MUKHTAR

A.D (HR & ADMN) Member

DR.SAIMA IMRAN
DRUG STORE 

MR.M.TARIQ JAVED


	financial uploading fee deposit slip leftover mdcn
	Left Over Tender Final Report for uploading to PPRA
	Sheet1




